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THE DOWNTOWN 2018

Tabulation Summary

School Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Summary

1034 A v 1321 N v 1109 A v 1500 n v 1178 14-6-0
Yale LLww L|lw i L L wlwwwwwlwwww w|S 0 PP

University | 19 4 12 5 6|1 -4 1 5 2[19 177 1 15 6|14 8 12 6 3[31.5 179.0 +91
1045 n v 178 A v 1191 A v 1439 n v 1055| 11-9-0

Universityof |L W L W W|lw w ww wlL L L L L|w L ww (| O FD
Chicago -4 20 -4 7 913 23 17 34 104 9 -3 -2 -18/10 -4 7 13 -6[355 169.5 +109
1055 N v 1500 A v 1479| N v 1285 A v 1045 6-14-0
Cornell Lw L oLl rweiewlweie oo o|leweo L ow|® 0 P
University | 14 5 7 2 |5 21 9 12 4|4 133 4 1|10 4 7 13 6 | 40.0 1480 -84
1073 N v 1093| A v 1500 A v 1178 N v 1191| 13-7-0

OhioState |L L L W L|L WWwWwWw|lwLwwwl|L wwww|® 0 FD
University | g 25 7 5 1|5 1 12 5 2(10 7 6 8 23|-9 15 34 5 3 [325 175.0 +67
1093 A v 1073| N v 1535 N v 1240 A v 1479 14-6-0

University of 1\ w w L wlww ww LfL L L L wlwwww w|C ©C PD

California, Los
Angeles 8 25 7 -5 1|3 10 4 4 3|4 -14 -6 -9 1|10 4 2 4 3|43.0 156.0 +45
1102 N v 1285 A v 1439| N v 1109| A v 1535 6-12-2
Fordham 1 row L fw oL T L ULl L L L|woLww w| & O D

University,

Lincoln Center | -2 0 2 9 2|2 -5 2 4|3 521 -6 -12[1 -1 12 10 1 |45.0 151.5 -44
1109 N v 1240 A v 1034 A v 1102| N v 1246 9-10-1
Harvard LLL L Ljewwwilwwwwwl|tT L L L w|® 05 FD
University | 10 1610 -8 -5|-1 4 1 5 2[3 5 21 6 12(0 -12 9 -5 8 [39.5 1550 -13
1113 N v 1439 A v 1285| A v 1191 n v 1321 11-6-3

Universityof [L L L L T|ww T wWwlwwwwwlww.L T L] 05 D
Virginia 18 -6 -7 08 1 6 19121 10 2 1 121 1 -2 0 -5|445 1665 +63
1178 A v 1045| N v 1246 N v 1073 A v 1034 7-13-0
Furman  |W L W L Llw L www|LewoiL L | L L oS 05 P
iy 4 204 -7 9|2 4 4 8 1|10 7 -6 -8 -23]-14 -8 -12 -6 -3|44.0 128.5 -100
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1191 A v 1246 M v 1045 N v 1113 A v 1073| 6-14-0
Northwood [W W W w w|L L L L L|L L L L L|w L L L L|® ©& PD
University |14 20 9 21 26|-13 23 -17 -34 -10[-21 -10 2 -1 -12| 9 -15-34 5 -3|42.5 1415 -101

1240 A v 1109 m v 1321 A v 1093 m v 1439| 12-7-1
Rhodes |[W W w w w|L L L wwlwwwwL|LwdL T L|® 0 PD
College 11916 10 8 5|-5-12-5 4 2|4 14 6 9 1|9 4 -2 0 -5|495 1755 +53

1246 n v 191 A v 1178| N v 1535 A v 1109 5-13-2

Tufts Ll oL oLjew o et tfwetor T t|tTwww .| O D
University | 14 20 .9 21 26|-2 4 4 8 1|8 3-12-14 0|0 12 9 5 -8[29.0 164.0 -104

1285 A v 102 N v 1113 A v 1055 n v 1500 11-6-3
University of T L oww|L L LtlewwwwlwTtwww| 05 P
California at
Berkeley 2 0 2 9 28110 -6-19/4 13 3 4 1[16 0 2 4 6[31.0 175.0 +12

1321 M v 1034 A v 1240 N v 1479 A v 1113 9-10-1
Columbia |W W L L Wjlwww L Lt Lt w1l LfL L wT w|S 0 PD
University |19 4 12 5 6|5 12 5 4 2[12 2 2 9 4|1 1 2 0 5500 1615 -1

1439 A v 1113 m v 1102 N v 1045 A v 1240 15-2-3
NewYork |W ww w T[L wTwwlwwwwwlw L w1 wlS O
University 1 8 6 7 0l2 s 2 414 9 3 2 18|l9 -4 2 0o 5 |43.0 1745 +79

1479 A v 1535 M v 1055 A v 1321| 0 v 1093| 11-9-0
Universityof | L W W W W|w w L W Llww L wwlL L 1 ] 0 P
Michigan | 5 1 34 5 8|5 21 9 12 4|12 2 2 9 4|10 4 2 4 -3|360 171.0 +70

1500 A v 1055 M v 1073 N v 1034 A v 1285 5-14-1
American W L W w w|w L L L L|L L L L L|L T L L L|® 0O PP
University 14 5 7 2 1|5 1 125 2[1917 1 15 6|16 0 2 -4 -6|455 135.0 -79

1535 N v 1479 A v 1093| A v 1246 N v 1102 6-13-1

Duke WL L L Ll LLrwlewww T|lLweL L L| 0 PD
University |5 1 34 5 -8|-3-10-4 -4 3|8 3 12 14 0|-1 1 -12-10 -1[38.0 153.0 -63

Tab Room Notes:

Opening Round Coin Flip — Heads
Round 3 Coin Flip — Tails

The tab for The Downtown 2018 was run using PROcess, a digital tabulation system

for high school and collegiate mock trial competitions.
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The Downtown 2018 Champion

New York University (6-2-1)
Final Round PD: +14, +5, +4, +4, +2, +1,0, -3, -4

THE SPIRIT OF THE DOWNTOWN AWARD - WINNER

Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play.

Northwood University 27 Ranks

OUTSTANDING TEAMS

New York University

1 Championship Round Winner 16.5 Wins

? Champranhi Roan onner U 14 Wins, €5 31.5
3 University of California, Los Angeles* 14 Wins, CS 43

4 Ohio State University 13 Wins

5 Rhodes College 12.5 Wins, CS 49.5
6 University of Virginia 12.5 Wins, CS 44.5
7 University of California at Berkeley 12.5 Wins, CS 31
8 University of Michigan 11 Wins, CS 36

9 University of Chicago 11 Wins, CS 35.5

Note: University of California, Los Angeles (UCLA) had the second-highest tournament record, but withdrew
from the Championship Round (with Yale University then advancing as the next highest-ranked team).
Therefore, in the final standings, UCLA replaces Yale University as the third-place team, and Yale University is
ranked second as the Championship Round runners-up.

-3-

The Downtown 2018 — Tabulation Room Summary



45
43

41/39

40

38/40

39
38
38
37
36

48
48
37
37
36
36
36
35
35
35

/A

/A

> A >

OUTSTANDING ATTORNEYS

Regina Campbell
Nick Ramos
Rachel Sommers
Eric Roytman
Elizabeth Bays
Jennifer Bitterly
Sabrina Grandhi
Gabe Slater
Matt Bessman

Samad Patel

1045
1439
1321
1073
1034
1240
1113
1479
1073
1093

University of Chicago
New York University
Columbia University
Ohio State University
Yale University
Rhodes College
University of Virginia
University of Michigan
Ohio State University

University of California, Los Angeles

OUTSTANDING ATTORNEY HONORABLE MENTION

1

A

> > > A3

Mahmud Bari

1073

Ohio State University

OUTSTANDING WITNESSES

Caleb Cole
Simeon Lawrence
Adam Chase
Meredith Clement
Garrett Burton
Lindsey China
Natalia Heguaburo
Michael Corrado
Maria Mendoza

Josh Sims

1045
1191
1034
1240
1479
1439
1113
1102
1109
1055

University of Chicago
Northwood University
Yale University
Rhodes College
University of Michigan
New York University
University of Virginia
Fordham University, Lincoln Center
Harvard University

Cornell University
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